
SSRC 2012
Tävling 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOT

Klass 1

1 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 36 52 88
2 Ola Wingren SMK Hörby Volvo 39 40 79
3 Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 45 28 73
4 Per‐Ola Thörnberg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 24 48 72
5 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 0 60 60
6 Erik Telehagen Wäxjö MS Volvo 21 32 53
7 Kristoffer Karlsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 44 44
8 Björn Johansson Trelleborgs MK Volvo 30 12 42
9 Daniel Brorsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 36 36

10 Simon Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 15 20 35
11 Arne Rådström MK Ratten Volvo 33 33
12 Thomas Karlsson S:a Sunnerbo MK Volvo 9 24 33
13 Peter Elg Säffle MC Volvo 27 27
14 Anders Östberg SMK Hörby Volvo 12 8 20
15 Christoffer Nordholm SMK Hörby Volvo 18 0 18
16 Anders Hjälmeby Skillingaryds MK Volvo 16 16
17 Jonny Ottosson SMK Hörby Volvo 6 0 6
18 Jonas Henrysson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 4 4
19 Thomas Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 3 3
20 Thomas Gustafsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0
21 Marcus Johansson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 0

Tommy Svensson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0
Peder Johansson MK Team Treske Volvo 0 0
Johan Rosenqvist SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0
Sven Fondell SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0
Robin Jonsson Ydre MK Volvo 0 0
Erik Larsen Hedeland MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 2

1 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 33 60 93
2 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 39 52 91
3 Fredrik Persson Hästveda FRC Volvo 36 44 80
4 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 30 28 58
5 Lennart Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 21 36 57
6 Pontus Berglund Arlövs MC Volvo 48 48
7 Andreas Berg SMK Hörby Volvo 15 32 47
8 Daniel Brorson Wäxjö MS Volvo 45 45
9 Robert Blomberg SMK Trollhättan Volvo 40 40

10 Ulrik Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 12 20 32
11 Tom Andersson Älmhults MK Volvo 6 24 30
12 Christian Eliasson Wäxjö MS Volvo 27 27
13 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 24 0 24
14 Kristoffer Karlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 18 18
15 Anton Jansson Kinds MK Volvo 16 16



16 Andreas Persson Simrishamns MK Volvo 12 12
17 Jim Andersson Norrahammars MK Volvo 9 9
18 Mattias Erelt Wäxjö MS Volvo 3 3
19 Christian Juhlin SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0

Martin Adolfsson Säffle MC Volvo 0 0
Björn Strid Älmhults MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 3

1 Daniel Halldén Skillingaryds MK Volvo 39 44 83
2 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 30 52 82
3 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 21 60 81
4 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 27 48 75
5 Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 45 28 73
6 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 33 36 69
7 Thord Johansson SMK Hörby Volvo 24 40 64
8 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 36 16 52
9 Urban Hjärtfors Lessebo MK VW 18 24 42

10 Hans Johansson Olofströms MK Volvo 0 32 32
11 Christoffer Holmberg Karlskrona AK Opel 0 20 20
12 Anders Lindström Kristianstads MK Volvo 9 8 17
13 Jonas Olsson Hässleholms MK Ford 15 0 15
14 Peder Hadarsson SMK Eksjö Opel 12 0 12
15 Fredrik Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 12 12
16 Johan Karlsson Nässjö MK Volvo 3 4 7
17 Henrik Lennartsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 6 6
18 Torbjörn Gunnarsson Tomelilla MK Volvo 0 0 0

Stefan Jonsson Vännäs MK VW 0 0 0
Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK VW 0 0 0
Patrik Åhman Almunge MK Opel 0 0
Mikael Andersson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0
Michael Klaar Toarps MK Volvo 0 0 0
Martin Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0
Leif Lindahl Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 0 0
Lars Mårtensson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0
Kristoffer Thörjesson Ryds MK Opel 0 0 0
Karl‐Erik Forsman Botkyrka MK Opel 0 0
Jörgen Olsson Ryds MK Volvo 0 0
Jonas Sandgren Falköpings MK VW 0 0
John Nilsson Kristianstads MK BMW 0 0 0
Jens Hansen SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0
Janne Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0 0
Håkan Tagesson Nybro AC Volvo 0 0
Görgen Persson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0
Björn Larsson Forshaga MC Volvo 0 0
Björn Beck Åmåls MK Ford 0 0
Magnus Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0
Joacim Kristiansson SMK Hörby Opel 0 0
Ola Schönström Arlövs MC Volvo 0 0



Klass 4

1 Joakim Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 39 52 91
2 Mårten Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 36 44 80
3 Björn Borgqvist Olofströms MK BMW 30 48 78
4 Max Svensson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 60 60
5 Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 45 4 49
6 Markus Svensson Älmhults MK BMW 15 32 47
7 Emrik Smedberg Wäxjö MS Honda 40 40
8 Boris Olsson Degerfors RC Opel 12 28 40
9 Robert Svensson Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 36 36

10 Anders Andersson Vimmerby MS Volvo 33 33
11 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC VW 27 0 27
12 Christer Persson Ljungby MK Volvo 24 24

Mikael Gunnarsson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 24 24
14 Peter Jingskog Gullabo RC Volvo 21 0 21
15 Mattias Persson Svedala MK VW 0 20 20
16 Anders Åberg Hässleholms MK VW 18 0 18
17 Peter Sivtoft Kristianstads MK BMW 0 16 16
18 Johannes Haraldsson Hässleholms MK VW 0 12 12
19 Jens E Eriksen Naf Msp A&B Renault 9 9
20 Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 8 8
21 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroen 6 6
22 Andreas Martinsson Älmhults MK Volvo 3 3
23 Stefan Carling Toarps MK Volvo 0 0

Hannu Saikanmäki Olofströms MK Ford 0 0 0
Lars Lindelöw SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0
Leo Betcke Skepptuna MK VW 0 0
Christian Classon Gullabo RC Opel 0 0

Klass 5

1 Mats Hult Asarums MS Volvo 45 60 105
2 Fredrik Tilgård Ljungby MK Opel 36 52 88
3 Christian Tranström SMK Hörby 33 48 81
4 Christoffer Johansson Asarums MS Volvo 30 40 70
5 Krister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 44 44
6 Jonas Andersson Gullabo RC Volvo 39 39
7 Emma Svensson Broby MK Volvo 36 36
8 Kasper Schönberg Vikin Auto Sport VW 27 27
9 Tony Magnusson Tomelilla MK VW 24 24

10 Sören Sjögren Hässleholms MK Opel 21 21
11 Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 0 0 0

Jimmy Göransson VÖMK BMW 0 0
Johan Sundqvist Ljungby MK BMW 0 0

Klass 6



1 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 45 52 97
2 Joachim Grahn Simrishamns MK Ford 39 48 87
3 Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 36 44 80
4 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 60 60
5 Jens Persson Hässleholms MK Subaru 21 36 57
6 Johan Rudengren Eskilstuna MK Mitsubishi 0 40 40
7 Björn Persson Huddinge MK Ford 33 0 33
8 Thomas Gustafsson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 32 32
9 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 30 0 30

10 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 27 0 27
11 Osborn Eklundh Simrishamns MK Subaru 24 24
12 Kenneth Johansson Kullings MS Mitsubishi 18 18

Klass 7

1 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 45 60 105
2 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 39 48 87
3 Gustav Tillgren Trelleborgs MK VW 30 44 74
4 Sten‐Axel Hedlund Toarps MK Volvo 36 36 72
5 Johan Edquist SMK Hörby VW 27 40 67
6 Simon Komulainen Wäxjö MS Seat 33 28 61
7 Patrik Sundqvist Ljungby MK VW 52 52
8 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 0 32 32
9 Ronald Hansson Lunds AC VW 0 24 24

10 Erik Braf Vimmerby MS VW 0 0

Klass 8

1 Björn Johansson Hässleholms MK VW 45 60 105
2 Anna Larsson Wäxjö MS Opel 33 52 85
3 Kjell Larsson Vara MK VW 30 36 66
4 Anders Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 36 28 64
5 Einar Fors SMK Hörby Volvo 27 32 59
6 Emelie Mortensen Skillingaryds MK Volvo 48 48
7 Johan Olsson Wäxjö MS Opel 44 44
8 Per Molin Toarps MK Ford 0 40 40
9 Ola Schön Tomelilla MK Saab 39 0 39

10 Stefan Olofsson Hässleholms MK Opel 24 24
11 Leif Nilsson Arlövs MC Volvo 24 24
12 Arne Mårtensson Arlövs MC Volvo 21 21
13 Håkan Berglund Norrahammars MK VW 0 0

Fredrik Karlsson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0
Jonas Neldeborn Trelleborgs MK VW 0 0
Marcus Stendal Norrahammars MK Ford 0 0
Anders Larsson Kristianstads MK VW 0 0

PRISPOTTLISTA

1 Mats Hult Asarums MS Volvo 45 60 105



Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 45 60 105
Björn Johansson Hässleholms MK VW 45 60 105

4 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 45 52 97
5 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 33 60 93
6 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 39 52 91

Joakim Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 39 52 91
8 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 36 52 88

Fredrik Tilgård Ljungby MK Opel 36 52 88
10 Joachim Grahn Simrishamns MK Ford 39 48 87

Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 39 48 87
12 Anna Larsson Wäxjö MS Opel 33 52 85
13 Daniel Halldén Skillingaryds MK Volvo 39 44 83
14 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 30 52 82
15 Daniel Brorson Wäxjö MS Volvo 45 36 81

Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 21 60 81
17 Christian Tranström SMK Hörby 33 48 81
18 Fredrik Persson Hästveda FRC Volvo 36 44 80

Mårten Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 36 44 80
Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 36 44 80

21 Ola Wingren SMK Hörby Volvo 39 40 79
22 Björn Borgqvist Olofströms MK BMW 30 48 78
23 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 27 48 75
24 Gustav Tillgren Trelleborgs MK VW 30 44 74
25 Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 45 28 73

Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 45 28 73
27 Sten‐Axel Hedlund Toarps MK Volvo 36 36 72
28 Per‐Ola Thörnberg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 24 48 72
29 Christoffer Johansson Asarums MS Volvo 30 40 70
30 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 33 36 69
31 Johan Edqvist SMK Hörby VW 27 40 67
32 Kjell Larsson Vara MK VW 30 36 66
33 Anders Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 36 28 64
34 Thord Johansson SMK Hörby Volvo 24 40 64
35 Simon Komulainen Wäxjö MS Seat 33 28 61
36 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 60 60

Max Svensson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 60 60
Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 60 60

39 Einar Fors SMK Hörby Volvo 27 32 59
40 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 30 28 58


